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ACCESSORIES GROUP

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

RAOIOS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

Key Port Number U/M  Deecription :
007004-01-000 EA  Antenna - Radio - Cab Mount
045836-02-000 EA Piate - Radio Cover
0497 30-01-000 EA Radio - Clarlon - AM w/Fader Switch
049731-01-000 EA Radio - Clarion - AM/FM/MPX w/Facat Switch
046732-01-000 EA Radio - Clarion - AM/FM/MPX/8-Track w/Fader Switch 197 N BA
0537688-01-000 EA Speaker - Recessad - 5 1/4" - 10 02. T ABLE g} ggﬂT?ﬁTs
055289-01-000 EA Grille - Speaker - 5 1/4" : _
0527 74-01-000 EA Radio - CB - 40 Channel - Hy Gain 9
- WD420RG A-1-B-12
048153-01-000 EA Antenna - CB Camper Style WD423RB B-13 - D-2
WCS25RB J2 D-3 - E-18
QGENERATORS AND INSTALLATION KITS WDF23RG E-17-G-6
WOF26RT G-7 - H-24
' WD424RH I-1 - J-16
Pant Number U/M Description : -17 -
054427-01-000 EA Generator - 3.0 kw Onan WDU32AU 17 - L8
701628-02-000 EA instaliation Package - Onan Generators
049360-02-000 EA Overhead Console
050015-01-000 EA Bracket - Overhead Console
024732-01-001 EA Tailpipe-11/2° 0D x 23"
_ MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
Key Part Number U/M Descripiion
' 007298-01-000 EA Speed Control Package - 360 C.1.D. Dodge
't 048652-01-000 EA Speed Control Package - 440 C.1.D. Dodge
056253-01-000 EA Luggage Rack und Ladder Asm,
041086-02-000 EA Ladder Asm. - w/o Luggage Rack
0068053-01-000 EA Antenna Asm. - TV - Braund Delux

008053-01-700 EA Repair Parts Xit - Braund TV Antenna
006093-01-000 EA Jack - TV - Brown

040466-07-000 EA Cover - Spars Tire - 28" - OH White

- 0G8113-01-000 EA  Jack - Hydraulic - 5 Ton
-
-

1978 WD423RB INDEX
041644-01-700 EA Fire Extinguisher w/Bracket

017516-01-000 EA Mudtiap - Black Rubber - 14" x 18" w/Holes

Floor Plan B-13-B8-14

**The lllustrated paris breakdown for this item !s provided on the Common ltems Fiche, Accessories Group B-15 -B-18

Bath Group . B-17 -B-18

f Chassis Group B8-19

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group B-20 - B-24

Dinette Group C-1

Driver'a Comparimeni Group C-1

Key Pant Number u/m Electrical Group Cc-2-C-3
1 049347-01-000 EA Mirror Head - 7 1/2' x 10 1/2" - Stainless Steel Exterior Body Group C-4-C-8
2 (049349-01-000 EA Arm - West Coast Mirror - Stainless Steel Galley Group c-9
Hesting & Alr Conditioning Group c-10

Intertor Finish Group C-11-C-12

LP Group C-1

Lounge Group C-14

Wailar & Sewage Group C-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-18 - D-2

B-16
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Parl Number

BATH GROUP

Key U/ Descrigtion : -
053376-01-J27 EA Cabinet Asm. - Vanity w/o Top, Door or Hardware
052724-07-J27 EA Door Asm. - Vanity Cabinet - w/0 Hardware
053130-02-000 EA Cabinet Asm. - Medicine - 43.5” Wide
052583-01-000 -EA  Rack Asm. - Towel (Mounts on Folding Door)
053831-01-J27 EA Panel Asm. - Folding Door (2 per door)
053336-01-000 EA Hardware Package - Folding Door
053338-02-000 EA Track - Steel - Folding Door
052724-08-J27 EA DoorAsm.-Wardrobe Cabinet- 59 /8" x 18 1/4" - w/oHardware
009151-01-000 EA Warp Gaurd - 48"

008112-01-000 EA Fiange - 1" - Closst Rod

*"  011058-01-000 EA Faucet - Sink .
011083-01-000 EA Piug - Sink - 1 1/4" w/Chain
00%9134-01-000 EA Hoider - Tissue

't 031556-01-000 EA Faucet - Tub and Shower

**  011088-01-000 EA Strainer - Shower Pan

** 011048-01-000 EA Shower Head - w/80" Hose
008096-01-000 EA Mirror - 1/8” x 12" x 42" - Beveled
046113-01-000 EA Rosefic - Piastic - Mirror Mounting
052260-01-000 EA Trim - Shower Door - Bottom
053261-01-000 EA Trim - Showet Door - 1.eft
053262-01-000 EA Trim - Shower Door - Right

** 039341-02-000 EA Toilet - Aqua Magic Model SH - Thetford - Ivory

** 041840-01-000 EA Toilst - Aqua Magic ill - Thetford

**The lliustrated parts breakdown {or this Item is provided on the Common |tems Fiche.

Key Part Number U/M  Description
1 042175-01-000 tA  Sink - Lavalory

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key Port Number

041826-01-000

2  041853-01-000
3 041852-01-000

u/m

EA

BATH GROUP (CONTINUED)

Bathtub Bottom
Bathtub Back
Bathiub Front
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Part Number
021546-01-000
0397 78-01-000
040974-01-000
016452-01-000
O48043-12-0M0
04975101000
0516897-02-000
051883-02-000
051966-02-000
04 1385-01-000
007125-08-000
024652-01-700
041078-01-(00
01751€6-01-000

Part Number
023695-02-700
034512-01-000
024876-01-700
034513-01-000

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

U/M
CA

EA

CHASSIS GROUP

Description

Bumper - Rear - Square - 93"

Aubber Cap - 4” x 4" - Square Bumper
Bracket - Spare Tire Retainer - 2" x 6.75"
Bracket - Spare Tire Carrier - 5" x 25"
Bracket Asm_ - Rear Bumper

Tray Asm. - Battery

Bracket - Battery Tie Down

Shroud - Fuel Fill - Interior

Bezel - Fuel Fill - Recessed

Taipipe Extension - Curved - 3" O.D. x 14"
Ciamp - Muftler - 3" Dia.

Step Asm. - Entry Door

wWheelwell - Black Plastic

Mud Fiap - Black Rubber - 14" x 18"

Description

Hitch Kit - w/Drawbar

Pin - Locking - Drawbar
Orawbar - Traller Hitch - Primed
Pin - Mitch - 3/168" Wire Spring

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP

NOTE:

Use this lliustration when detarmining length and width rneasurements for curtains.
You will note the width measurement |s taken un the top of the cuntain withtha curta:.
fully extended. The langth measurement is taken from top to bottom.

CURTAINS
Part Number U D
054045-03-J27 EA Curtsin w/Snaps Top and Bottom - 17.5" x 42" - Blue
054045-03-J28 EA Curtein w/Snaps Top and Bottom - 17.5" x 42 - Rust
054045-13-J29 EA Curtain w/Snaps Top and Bottom - 17.5" x 42" - Green
054051-02-J27 EA Cunain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" - Biue
054051-02-J28 EA Curtain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" - Rust
054051-02-J29 EA Curtain w/Snap Top - 24" x 37" - Green
054103-01-J27 EA Curtain w/Snaps - 155" x 42" - Blue
054103-01-J28 EA Curtain w/Snaps - 155" x 42" - Rust
054103-01-J29 EA Curtain w/Snaps - 155" x 42" - Green
(56484-01-J27 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 27.5" x 42" - Blue
U5f484-01-J28 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 27.5" x 42" - Rust
056484-01-J29 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 27.5" x 47" - Green
056484-18-J27 EA Cunasin w/Taped Top - 20" x 79" - Blue
0564084-16-J28 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 20" x 29" - Rust
056484-18-J29 EA Curlain w/Taped Top - 20" x 29" - Green
056484-08-427 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 29" x 21" - Blue
056484-08-J28 EA Curtain w/Taped Top - 20" x 21" - Rust
056484-08-J28 EA Curain w/Taped Top - 29" x 217 - Green
054050-01-J27 EA Curtain - Blackout - 32" x 98" - Acorn Brown Vinyl
054052-01-J27 EA Curtain - Front Wraparound - 23" x 84" - Acorn Brown Vinyl
SHADES
Parl Number U/M Descriplion
056915-01-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 33 1/4" x 24" - w/Blue Trim
056815-02-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 33 1/4" x 34" - w/Rust Trim
056815-03-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 33 1/4" x 34" - w/Qrean - Beige Trim
056815-07-000 EA Shads - Vinyl - 40 1/4" x 34" - w/Blne Trim
056815-08-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 40 1/4" x 34" - w/Rust Trim
056615-09-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 40 174" x 34" - w/Green - Baige Trim
056815-10-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 89 1/4" x 34" - w/Blue Trim
058015-11-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 80 1/4" x 34" - w/Rust Trim
056815-12-000 EA Shade - Vinyl - 88 1/4" x 34" - w/Green - Belge Trim

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WD420RG
‘WD423RB
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CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
058897-01-J27
056897-01-J28
056897-01-J29
U56897-02-J27
056897-02-J28
056097-02-J29
056897-04-J27
056897-04-J28
056897-04-J29

Pant Number
054048-05-427
054048-05-J20
054048-05-J20
054048-08-127
057554-01-000

Part Number
052327-04-236
0568001-01-000
058002-01-000
058003-01-000
056003-02-000
056116-01-000
009107-01-000
018031-42-000
009701-01-000
009702-01-000

oy
1
2
3
4
5

Part Number
029130-01-000
029155-01-000
029156-01-000
029092-01-000
029093-01-000

JIIddddd 43

i d g

/M

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

Deecription

Valance - 5.5"
Valance - 5.5
Valance - 55"
Valance - 5.5”
Valance - 5.5
Valance - 55"
Valance - 55"
Valance - 55"
Valance - 5.5

VALANCES

x 42" - w/Blue Trhn

x 42" - w/Rust Trim

x 42" - w/Green - Beige Trim
x 78" - w/Blue Trim

x 78" - w/Rust Trim

x 78" - w/Green - Beige Trim
x 49.5" - w/Blua Trim

x 49.5" - w/Rust Trim

x 48 5" - w/Green - Beige Trim

TIE BACKS

Description

Tie Back - Curtain - 2" x 18" - Blue

Tie Back - Curtain - 2" x 18" - Rust

Tie Back - Curtain - 2 x 18" - Green

Tie Back - Curtain - 2" » 18" - Acorn Brown Vinyl
Tie Back - Cloar Piastic - 8

CURTAIN HARDWARE

wh

Descriptl

Track - Curiain - Brown Alur. - 89" w/Holes
Brachket - Shade - Left

Brachet - Shade - Right .

Bracket - Drapery Retalner - Right

Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Left

Track - Curtain - Brown Plastic

Gulide - Nylon Snap - Curtain

Track - Curtein - "L" ARod - Alum. Extr. - 90"
Carrier - “L" Rod - Curtain

End Stop - "L’

" Aod - Curtain

By D @

U/M  Descripiion
Socke! - Snap Fastener

Cap - Snap - .158" Dia. x .17"' Barrel
Sockel - Snap Faatener

Stud - Nickelj Finlsh

Eyelet - Nickel Finish

EA
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CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key Part Number

Key

054193-02-J27
054193-02-)28
054183-02-J29
053356-01-427
053356-01-J28
053356-01-J29
053356-02-J27
053356-02-J28
053358-02-J29
019722-01-000
053354-01-427
053354-01-J28
05R254-01-J29
050275-01-700
050276-01-700
052357-01-427
053357-01-J28
053357-01-J29

Part Number
049328-02-000
049328-03-000
048328-04 -000
054547-01-000
054547-02-000
054547-03-000
054676-05-427
054676-05-J28
054876-05-J29
053327-01-000
053327-02-000
053327-03-000
052859-01-J27
053720-01-J27
054015-01-J27
054015-02-J27

BUCKET SEATS, ARMRESTS AND HEADRESTS

UM
EA

FEETEREEEOEEREEST

Description

Seat Asm. - Single Buckel w/0 Armrests or Headrests - Beige
Seat Asm. - Single Bucket w/o Armrests or Headres! - Rust
Seat Asm. - Single Bucket w/o Armrests Or Headrest - Bronze

Cover - Bucket Seat - Bottom - Beige
Cover - Bucket Sex: - Bottom - Rust
Cover - Bucket Soat - Bottom - Bronze
Cover - Bucket Seat - Back - Beige
Cover - Bucket Seat - Back - Rust
Cover - Bucket Sea, - Back - Bronze
Headrest Asm. - Foam w/0 Cover
Cover - Haadreat - Reige

Cover - Headrest - Rust

Cover - Headrest - Bronze

Armrett Asm. - Foam w/o Cover - Right
Armrest Asm. - Foam w/o Cover - Left
Cover - Armrest - Right or Left - Beige
Cover - Armrest - Right or Left - Rust
Cover - Armresi - Right or Lett - Bronze

FABRICS, TRIN 3 AND PADS

Deecription

Fabric - Drapery - Blue

Fabric - Orapefy - Ruat

Fabric - Drapery - Green

Fabric - Uphoistery - Beige

Fabric - Uphoistery - Rust

Fabric - Uphoistety - Bronze

Button Asm. - Cloth - Blue

Bution Asm. - Cloth - Rust

Button Asm. - Cloth - Green

Vinyl - Non Expanded - 27 o1. - Acorn Browm
Vinyl - Expanded - 28 oz. - Acorn Brown
Vinyl - Non Support - 18 Gaugs Film - Acorn Brown
Trim - Accent - Acorn Vinyl

Headliner - Cab - Acorn Vinyl

Pad - Cab Dnor - Lett - Acorn Vinyl

Pad - Cab Door - Right - Acorn Vinyl

1978 WSN&;EA?%
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CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)
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DINETTE CUSHIONS
Pari Number U/M  Description '
055021-03-J27 EA Cushion - Dinetie Back - 14.2° x 38" x 5" - Beige w/Blue Trim
055021-03-428 EA Cushlon - Dinette Back - 14.2° x 38" x 5" - Rust w/Rum Trim
02 %021-03-J29 EA Cushion - Dinette Back - 14.2" x 38" x 5" - Bronze w/Green Trim
055022-03-J27 EA  Cover-Cushion-Dinette Back - 14.2"' x 38" x 5" - Beige w/Blue Trim
055022-03-J28 EA Cover-Cushion - DinetteBack - 14.2° x 38" x 5" - Rust w/Rust Trim
055022-03-129 EA Cover-Cushion-Dinette Back - 14.2" x 38" x 5" - Bronze w/Qreen Trim
085021-05-J27 EA Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 22.5” x 38" x 5" - Belge w/Blue Trim
055021-05-J28 EA Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 22.5" x 38" x 5 - Ruet w/Rust Trim
055021-05-J20 EA Cushion - Dinette Bottom -22.5" x 38" x 5" - Bronze w/Grean Trim
055022-05-J27 EA  Cover-Cushion - Uinette Bottom - 22.8" x 38" x 5" - Beige w/Blue (rim
052022-5-J28 EA Cover-Cushion-Dinetie Bottom -22.5" 138" x 5" - Aust w/Rust Trim
05502205%-J29 EA Cover-Ci'shion - Dinette Botiom - 22 5" x 38" x 5" - Brenze w/Green Trim
OVERHEAD BUNK ,USHION
Part Number U/M  Description
054893-01-J27 EA Cushion - Overhead Bunk - 205" x 24.5" x 76" x 5" - Seige
054603-01-J24 EA Cushion - Overhead [Cunk - 29.5" x 24.5" x 76" x 5" - Rus!
CA4843-01-09 EA Cushion - Ovarhead Bunk - 20.5" x 24.5" x 78" x 4" - Bronze
054694-01-J27 EA  Cover-Cushion- Overhaad Bunk-29.5" x 24.5" x 76" 2 5" - Beige
0546941-01-J28 EA Cover - Cushion -Overhead Bunk - 20 5" x 245" x " 8" x 5" - Rusl
054624-01-J29 EA

Cover - Cushion - Overhesd Bunk - 20.5" x 245" x 78" x 5" - Bronze

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
056636-02-J27
056838-02-J26
0508638-02-)29
050637-02-J27
056037-02-J28
056837-02-J29
0506838-02-J27
056638-02-428
056838-02-J29

Part Number
057008-02-J27
057009-07-J28
057008-02-J29
057076-01-J27
057076-01-J28
057076-01-J29
057073-02-)27
057073-02-J28
057073-02-029
057079-01-J27
057079-01-J28
057079-01-u29
053905-01-J27
053965-01-J28
053085-01-J29
0540708-03-127
054878-03-J28
054478-03-129

Part Number
054874-03-J27
054674-03-J28
054874-03-J29
054700-03-J27
054700-03-J28
054700-03-J29
035036-01-000
035036-02-000
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CORNER LOUNQGE CHAIR CUSHIONS

Deescription - -
Cushion - Back - Corner Lounge Chair - Beige w/Blue Trim
Cushion - Back - Corner Lounge Chair - Rust ‘w/Rust Trim
Cushion - Back - Corner Lounge Chair - Bronze w/Green Trim
Cushion - Seat - Corner Lounge Chair - Beige w/Blue Trim
Cushion - Seat - Corner Lounge Chair - Rust w/Rust Trim
Cushion - Seat - Corner Lounge Chair - Bronze w/Green Trim
Trim - Accent - Corner Chair - Biue

Trim - Accent - Corner Chair - Rust

Trim - Accent - Corner Chair - Green

COUCH CUSHIONS

Description :

Cushion - Couch Seat - 21" x 73.5" x 5" - Beige

Cushion - Couch Seat - 21" x 73.5" x 5" - Rust

Cushion - Couch Seat - 21" x 73.5" x 5" - Bronze

Covar - Cushlon - Couch Seat - 21" x 73,5" x 5" - Deige
Cover - Cushion - Couch Seat - 21" x 73.5" x 5" - Rust
Covar - Cushion - Couch Seat - 21" x 715" x 5" - Bronze
Cushion - Couch Back - 16" x 73.5" x 5" - Beige
Zushion - Couch Back - 18” x 73.5" X 5" - Rust

GGushion - Couch Back - 18" x 73.5” x 5" - Bronze

Cover - Cushjon - Couch Back - 16 x 73.5" x 5" - Beige
Cover - Cushlon - Couch Back - 18" x 73.5” x 5" - Rust
Covor - Cushion - Couch Back - 18° x 73.5" x 5" - Bronze
Cushion - Couch. - 8" x 73.5" 5 5" - Beige

Cusrinan - Couch - 8" x 73.5" x 5" - Rust

Cushion - Couch - 8" x 73.5" x 5" - Bronze

Cover - Cushion - Couch - 8" x 73.5" x 5" - Beige

Cover - Cushion - Couch - 8" 1 735" x 5" - Rust

Cover - Cushion - Couch - 8 x 73,5” x 5" - Bronze

TT CHAIRS

Deecription '

TT Chalr - Compiele - Belge w/Blue T:im
TT Chair - Complete - Rust w/Rust Trim

TT Chair - Compiete - Bronze w/Green Tiim
Cushion - TT Chair - Beigu w/Blue Trim
Cushion - TT Chair - Rust w/Rust Trim
Cushlon - TT Chalr - Bronze w/Green Trim
Plate - TT Chair

Basa - TT Chair - w/Legs

197
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DINETTE GROUP

Part Number U/M  Description

053182-01-J30 EA Table Asm. - Dinatle - w/o Hardware - Butchar Block
047842-01-000 EA Hardware Kl - Dinetia Table Lag

047800-03-000 £A Hardware Kil - Dinetle Table - Wall Mount

053182-01-J27 EA Cablinel Asm, - Dinetia - w/o Door or Hardware - Front
053185-01-427 EA Cabinat Asm. - Dinetle - w/o Door or Hardware - Rear
052724-08-427 EA Door Asm. - Dinette Seat Cabinet - 11" x 18°1/8" - w/0 Hardware
053188-01-J27 EA Cablnet Asm. - Dinetie Overhead - w/o Doors of Hardware
052724-02-J27 EA Door Asm.-DineattaOverhead Cabinet-213/4" x93/4" - w/o Hardware

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP

Parl Number U/M  Description
034291-01-000 EA Adanler - Seat Pedesatal

053434-01-J27 EA Cabinet Asm. - Head Board - Right

053441-01-427 EA Catinat Asm. - Head Boaru - Leit

053491-01-J27 EA Door Asm. - Head Board Cablnet - w/o Hard~vare
054015-01-427 EA Trim Asm. - Over Door - Left - Acorn  Brown Vinyl
054015-02-427 EA  Trim Asm. - Over Door - RIght - Acorn Brown Vinyl
053720-01-J27 EA Headliner Asm. - Acorn Brown Vinyl

049350-03-000 EA Console - Overhead
050015-01-000 EA Bracket - Overhead Console
052577-01-000 EA Gauge - Volimeter w/Bracket
024462-01-000 EA Switch - Battery Condition
055279-01-000 EA Control Asm. - Healer and A/C

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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Part Number
037935-01-000
038010-01-000
008103-01-000
008213-01-000
008214-01-000
008215-01-000
008216-01-000
008217-01-000
0082 18-01-000
008219-01-000
008220-01-000
D36195-01-000
700020-01-000

Part Number
031054-01-000
031055-01-000
031054-01-701
031055-01-701
042405-03-000
042405-04-000
042405-05-C00

Part Numbes
024416-01-000
024473-01-000
033508-02-000
024842-01-701
033509-02-000
024643-01-701

Parlt Number
056473-01-000
008233-01-000
008234-01-000
008235-01-000
008236-01-000
008248-01-00C
008252-01-000
008208-01-000
00821 1-01-000
008268-01-000
033573-01-000
040051-01-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/Mm
EA
EA

U/M

Jddy

BULDS

Descriplion

Bulb - 1157

Bulb - 1143

Bulb - 53

Bulb - 57

Bulb - 87

Bulb - 1003

Bulb -~ 1034

Bulb - 1073

Bulb - 141

Bulb - 656

Bulb - 12V - 25W
Bulb - 194

Bulb - 12V - 20W - 1383

EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Description

Lamp Asm. - Tall Light - Left w/Lena
Lamp Asm. - Tail Light - Right w/Lens
Lens - Tail Light - Lelt

Lens - Tail Light - Righ

Base - Raclangular Clearance Light
Lens - Clearance Light - Red

Lens - Clearance Lighl - Amber

INTERIOR LIGHTS

Descriplion

Lamp Asm. - Map/Gauge/lisle
Light - Alrcraft - 1 Bulb - Gold
Light - Dome - Ivor, - 1 Buib
Lens - Dome Light - 1 Buib
Light - Dome - ivory - 2 Bulb
tens - Dome Light - 2 Bulb

FUSES AND CIRCUIT BREAKERS

Description

Fuse - Slow Blow - 6 1/4" Amp.
Fuse - 12 Volt - 6 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Yolt - 10 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Volt - 15 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Volt - 20 Amp.

Fuee - 110 Volt - 30 Amp. - AGU
Fuse - 110 VoIt - 50 Amp.

Circuit Breaker - 12 VoIt - 40 Arp.
Circuit Breaker - 12 VoIt - § Amp.

Circuit Breaker - 12 Volt - 30 Amp. w/Mount
Circuit Breaker - 12 Volt - 20 Amp. w/Mount
Circuil Breaker - 110 Vot - 20 Amp. - TQL

197! W}NgSIA?R

TABLE O NTENTS
WD420RG A-1-B-12
WD423RB B-13 - D-2
WCS25RB .J2 D-3 - E-18
WDF23RG E-17 - G-6
WDF26RT G-7 - H-24
WD424RH 1-1-J-18
WDU32RU J-17 - L-6

19786 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan B-13-B-14
Accessories Group B-15-B-16
Bath Group B-17-B-18
Chasais Group B-19
Cunain, Cushion & Pad Group B-20 - B-24
Dinette Group C-1
Driver's Compartmen!t Group C-1
Electrical Group C-2-C-3
Exterior Body Group C4-C-8
Galiey Group C-9
Heating & Air Conditioning Group C-10
inmterior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Group C-13
Lounge Group C-14
Water & Sewage Group C-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-18 - D-2
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Part Number
008024-01-000
008025-01-000
008028-01-000
008030-01-000
00.251-01-000
008277-01-000
008195-01-000
006077-01-000
008054-01-000
008052-01-000
034818-04-000
039338-01-000
039342-01-000
024571-01-000
039343-01-000
008162-01-000
008163-01-000
008 164-01-000
024924-01-000
008058-01-000
047353-01-000
047351-01-000

Part Number
047338-01-000
047389-01-700
008188-01-000
046775-01-000
039950-02-000
039850-01-702
039950-01-71
039950-01-700
054544-01-000
048812-04-000
0484812-05-000
048812-06-000
039661-01-000
024458-01-000

024462-01-000 °

031035-01-000
024976-01-000
024460-01-000
036617-01-004
008181-01-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

WIRE, SWITCHES, AND RECEPTACLES

U/ Description

FT Wire - 18,5 Bonded - Orangs/White/Ysilow/Blue/Brown
FT Wire - 18,5 Bonded - Orange/White/Yellow/Blue/Green
FT Wire - 18,5 Bonded - Blue/Red/Yellow/Orange/White
FT Wire - 18.4 Boncded

EA Holder - Fuse - Black - Screw Type

EA Holder - Fuse - Black - Pansl Mount

EA Swiich - Push Buiton - 12 Yoll

EA Plaque - Compressor Switch

EA Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 2% - UL

EA Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp - 25' - C5A

EA Holder - Receplacle - Plastic

EA Cover Plale - Receptacle - Piastic - Brown

EA Receplacle - Duplex Brown - T Junction

EA Cover Plaie - Receplacle - Jumbo Steel Brown

EA Cap - End - Neceplacle

EA Switch - Double Toggle - Spade Brown

EA Swilch - Toggle Brown

EA Cover Plate - Switch - Brown

EA AReceplacle - Power Cord

EA Adaptor - Power Cord

EA Cover - Receptacle - Ground Fault

EA Receplacle - Ground Fsult Interrupter - 125 Voil, Black

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

U/M  Description

EA [solator - Dual Battery

EA Baitery - 12 VoIt - 105 Amp. Deep Cycle - Dry

EA Solenold - Dual Battery - Relay

EA Valve - Gas - Change Dver

EA Control Center - 30 Amp. w/Door - UL

EA Circuit Board - 6 Prong - Conlrol Center

EA Circuit Board - 5 Prong - Control Center - w/Light
EA Circuit Board - 3.5" x 2" - Control Canter - w/o Light
EA Control Center - 37 Amp - VL

EA Contro! Panel - Waier/Double Sewage - w/o Inzan
EA Inserd - Conirnl Panel - w/Thermosiat Mount Holes
EA Insert - Control Panel - w/o Thermostat Mount Holes
EA Sending Unil Kit - Wemac

EA  Gauge - Voitmeter

EA Switch - Battary Condition

EA Gauge - Hour Mater - Generator

EA Switch - Gererator w/o Circult Board

EA Gauge Vacuum

EA Relay - Canister - SPDT

EA Relay - 1210 15 Vol - 27 Amp.
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farl Number
052828-01-J27
053176-01-J27
0531768-01-J27
052174-01-427
0531756-01-J27
039155-03-008
0368155-03-001
039155-03-007
038155-03-008
039155-03-000
039155-28-001
039155-28-003
039155-28-004
039155-28-006
0239155-28-007
039155-07-011
039155-07-002
029155-07-004
039155-07-006
039155-07-007
D44487-01-001
0239155-07-010
001054-01-011

Part Number
041561-01-000
041561-03-000
04 156 1-04-000
045681-01-000
04568 1-03-000
056006-01-000
056006-03-000
043877-01-000
043877-03-000
056109-01-000
056109-03-000
056110-01-000
056110-03-000
056111-01-000
056111-03-000
041575-01-000
04 1575-03-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP

EXTERIOR BODY PANELS AND SHEET ALUMINUM

U/
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Description

Sleaper Board Asm,

Backwail Asm.

Roof Asm,

Sidewall Asm. - Righi

Sidewsll Asm, - Lesft

Alum. - Off White Mesa | - .024" x J8” x 80"

Alurn. - Off White Mesa | - 024" x 8" x 380"

Alum, - Off While Mesa | - .024" x 48" x 60"

Alum, - Off Whitea Mesa | - 024" x 48" x 360"

Alum. - Off white Mesa | - .024" x 12" x 380"

Alum. - Off White Mesa [ - .024" x 38" x 60"

Alum. - Off White Mesa |l - .024" x 28" x 380"

Alum, - Off White Mesa [l - 024" x 48" x 80"

Alum. - Ol White Mesa 1} - 024" x 48” x 380"

Alum. - OH White Mesa Il - 024" x 12" x 380"

Alum. - Off White - Greyhound Design - .024" x 48" x 360"

Alum. - Off White - Greyhound Design - .024" x 48" x 60"

Alum, - O While - Grayhound Design - .024" x 24" x 300"

Alum. - Off White - Greyhound Design - 024" x 24" x 80"

Alum. - Of1 White - Greyhound Design - .024" x 12" x 300"

Alum. - Mill Finish - No Deslgn (Roof) - 98" » .50"

Alum. - Off White - Greyhound Design - 4R x 96"

Alum. - Ot While - No Design - 48" x 96"

NOTE: The raised portion of Mesa { sluminum is 1.657" wide
The ralsed portion ol Mesa Il aluminum is .857" wide.

EXTERIOR PAINT

Description .

Paint - Oif White - Acrylic Enamel - 1 Gal.

Paint - O1f White - Acrylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosol

Paint - Ot White - Acrylic Lacquer - 1 Gal.

Paint - High Gloss Black - Acrylic Enamel - 1 Gal.

Paint - High Gloss Black - Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol
Paint - Lucerne Blue - Acrylic Enamel - 1 Galion

Paint - Lucerne Blue - Acrylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosol

Paint - Saddle Bronze ~ Acrylic Enamel - 1 Galion

Paint - Saddle Bronze - Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol
Paint - Burnished Red - Acrylic Enamal - 1 Gallon

Paint - Burnished Asd - Acrylic Enamel - 18 oz. Aerosol
Paint - Qrange Flame Metallic - Acrylic Enamel - 1 Calion
Paint - Orange Flame Metallic - Acrylic Enamel - 16 01. Aerosol
Paint - Amber FiremlIst - Acrylic Eniamel - 1 Galion

Paint - Amber Firemist - Acryllc Enamael - 18 oz. Aerosol
Paint - Dark Green Metallic - Acrylic Ename! - 1 Gallon
Paint - Dark Green Melallic - Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol

C-4
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WD420RG
WD423R8
WC525ARB J2
WDF23RQA
WDF26RT
WD424RH
wDU32RU

§ WINNERAGO.

A-1-B-12
B-13 - D-2
D-3-E-18
E-17 - G-6
G-7 - H-24
-1 -J-16
J-17-L-6

1978 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chasgis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinetie Group

Driver's Compariment Group
Electrical Group
Exterlor Body Group

Galley Group

Heatling & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

B-13-B-14
B-15-8-16
B-17-8-18
B-19
B8-20 - B-24
C-1

C-1
C-2-C-3
C+4-C-8
C-9

C-10
C-11-C-12
c-13

C-14

C-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-16 - D-2
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Parl Number
039064-01-000
039964-02-000
052810-01-000
052810-02-D00
7156240-01-000
056240-02-000
052793-01-000
0527993-02-000
03964 4-04-000
054459-01-000
054459-02-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M  Description .

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Trim - Contour - Backwall - Right - Off White
Trim - Contovr - Backwall - Left - Off White
Trim - Contour - Roal - Right - OH White
Trim - Contour - Root - Left - Off White

Tnm - Contour - Roof - Right Front - Oft White
Trim - Contour - Roo! - Left Front - Off White
Trim - Contour - Siesper - Right - Oft White
Trim - Contour - Sleeper - Lett - OH White
Trim - Sleeper Board - Front

Trim - Wingwall - Bottoem Right

Trim - Wingwall - Bottom Lefl

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Parl Number
036476-09-000
036476-10-000
048810-02-000
048610-01-000
052671-01-000
002444-02-001
001030-06-100
001030-07-100
001030-05-100
079731-01-000
050630-02-000
002792-01-003
Not IHustrated

Descripiion

Trim - Contour - Wingwall - Right - 80 3/4" - Off While
Trim - Contour - Wingwall - Left - 60 3/4” - Olf White
Trim - Corner - Upper Wingwall - Right

Trim - Corner - Upper Wingwalil - Left

Trim - Wheel Well - Rear - Right or Left

Feature Strip - Extr. Alum. - 14°

insert - Feature Strip - Lucerne Blue - 17

Insert - Feature Strip - Red Stucco - 17

Inserl - Feature Strip - Dark Green Stucco - 17°

End Cap - Feature Strip

Trim - Backwall - Lower

Extrusion - Contour Trim - 222"

C-6
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WD420RG
WwD423RB
WC525R8B J2
WODF23RG
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WD424RH
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Pari Number
006023-01-000
0060250 1-000
008028-01-000
Q0803 1-01-000
006040-01-000
00806 2-01-000
008187-01-000
008 188-03-000
008 199-01-000
039288-01-000
047731-01-000
054531-01-000
0368716-01-000
053349-01-000
008002-01-000
008093-01-000
031181-01-000
055885-01-000
055685-02-000
055685-03-000

Part Number
038579-03-000
011124-01-000
011129-01-000
010230-02-000
011020-01-000
006126-01-000
049347-01-000
0495348-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LABELS AMD DECALS

Description

Label - Water Only

Label - Gas

Label - Drain Cap - 2" x 3"

Label - Polable Water Only

Tag - Gas Refueling Warning

Tag - Electrical - 110 Voit Connection

Label - Sewage

Label - Waatle Water

Label - Exit - Escape Window

Label - Warning Aux. Loading

Label - Emergency Exit

Label - LP Gas Only

Stencil - Minnie Winnle

Nameplate - Minnie Winnie

Refiecior - Slick on - Reclangular - Red

Aeflectar - Stick on - Rectangulsr - Ambaer

Label Flying W

Decal -Winnebago Logo -3.18" High - Bronze Metallic and Gold Jade
Decal -Winnebagologo-3.18" High - Bronze Metallic and Rally Gold
Cacal -Winnebago L.ogo - 3.18” High - Bronze Metallicand Light Orange

MIBCELLANECUS EXTERNALLY MOUNTED PARTS

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Description

Fue! Fill - Recessed - Single - O White

Plumbing Seal - Roof Vent - 1 1/4” White

Plumbing Seal - Roof Vant - 1 1/Z° Whita

Fill - City Water - Recessed - Off While - w/Screw On Cap
Fill - water - Recessed - Off White

Handie - Assist - Metal Ext.

Mirror Head - 7 1/2" x 10 1/2" Stainless Steel

Arm - West Coasl Mirror - Stalniess Steel

**The illustrated pans breakdown for this itemn ia provided on the Common lterns Fiche.
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Poari Number
034552-05-000
034552-04-000
034552-02-000
004348-02-000
N04348-01-000
004342-01-000
004346-02-000
004347-01-000
002318-01-000
024545-01-000
004350-01-000
004352-01-000
004355-01-000
004357-01-000
002707-02-000
002707-01-000
D41422-01-000
004383-01-000
004362-01-000
009200-01-000
004353-01-000
002625-01-000
002337-01-000
004005-01-000
004012-01-000
004020-01-000
029051-01-000
042401-02-000
042403-02-000
005058-01-000
053766-01-000
053166-02-000
053767-01-000
053767-02-000
053767-03-000
053767-04-000
053767-05-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUM (CONTINUED)

SEALAMTS, ADHESIVES AMD FASTENERS

Desc

Sealant - Off White Sllicona

Sealan! - Beige Silicone

Sealant - Clear Silicone

Sealan! - Aluminum Silicons

Sealant - Black Sillcone

Sealan| - Weatharban 202 Tube

Ssalant - White Silicons

Sealant - Tuflax

Tape - Sealer - 3/32" x /8"

Tape - Sevler - 1/8" x 5/8” - Black

Tape - Sealer - 1/8" x 1" - Formaseal

Tape - Sealer - 1/8" x 3/4” - Formaseal

Tape - Sealer - 1/8" x /8" - Black

Tape - Sealer - 1/8" x 5/8" - Adhesive

Tape - Sealer - 5/16" x 1/2" - Black Foam

Tape - Sealer - 5/16" x /4" - Biack Foam

Tape - Sealer - 1/4" x 1/2"

Tape - Sealer - 3/18" x 172" - Foam

Tape - Sealer - 1. x 5/8” - Foam

Tape - Furnace - | 1/2”

Tape - Gasket - 1/8" x 3/4" - White

Weather Stripping - Roof Vant

Adheslve - 3M - 1300 Tube

Adhesjve - Swilis - Green - Glue (Sidewalls)
Adhesive - 3M - 4475 Tube

Adhesive - ABS Cement (Plastic Fitlings)
Adhesive - Spray Vinyl

Screw - 8- 18 x 3/4" x SDPH - Of While

Screw - SF/DR - 8- 18 x 1* SOPH - O White
Screw - Wood - 12 - 11 x 3" P.O.H. Zinc.

Bedding Compound - Tube Black - Schnse Morehead
Bedding Compound - Tubas White - Scl:nee Morehead
Tape - 1/2” x 1/8" x 30' - Gray - Schnoe Morehoad
Tape - 3/16" Bead x 25" - Gray - Schnee Morehead
Tape - 1/4” Bead x 20’ - Gray - 3chnee Morehead
Tape - 3/4" x 1/8" x JO' - Gray - Schned Morehead
Tape - 2" x 3/)2" x 45" - Gray - Schnee Morehead

c-8

TaBLE BPEER s

WD420AG
WD42)R8
WC525RB J2
WDF23RG
WOF28RT
WOD424AH
WDU32RU

A-1-B8-12
B-13 - D-2
D-3-E-18
E-17-QG-8
G-7-H-24
-1-J-18
J-17-L4

1976 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassia Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrical Group
Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditicning Group
Inmarior Finiah Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

B-13 - B-14
B-15-B-18
B-17 -B-18
B-19

B-20 - B-24
C-1

C-1
c-2-C-3
C4-C-8
c-8

cC-10
C-11-C-12
C-13

C-14

C-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-18 - D-2
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**The lllustraled parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common ttena Fiche.

Part Number
053188-01-J27
051180-01-J27
052724-13-J27
053818-02-J27
053187-01-427
052724-02-J27
052724-05-J27
052724-08-427
053438-0Q1-J27
053424-01-J27

Pourt Number
011032-01-000
011053-01-000
011053-01-700
011085-01-000

049175-02-000
048174-02-000

u/m

EA

GALLEY GROUP

GALLEY CABINETAY

Key

Descripthon
Cabinel Asm. - Galley - w/0 Counteriop, Doors, Drawers or Hardware
Countertop Aam. - Galley Cabinel - Bulcher Block
Door Asm. - Galiey Cabinel - 20 7/8" x 13 3/8" - w/0 Hardware
Drawer Asm. - Galley Cabinet -8 1/2" x 151/2" 1 20" Deep - w/oHardware
Cabinet Asm, - Gallay Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware
Door Asm. - Galley Overhead Cabinet-213/4” x 8 3/4" - w/oHardware
Doocr Asm. - Refrigerator Cablnet - 101/2° x 23 174" w/o Hardwaere
Door Asm. - Refrigerator Cabinet - 19 3/8” x 25" - w/0 Hardware
Drawar Asm. - Retrigarator Cabinei-7 1/2" x 23" x 20" Deep - w/o Hardware
Sink Cover - Large - Bulcher Block o

GALLEY HARDWARE AND APPLIANCES -
Dm .e
Sink - Slainiess Stee! - Double w/Bolts
Faucet - Swing Spout - 8" .
Aarator - Swing Spout Faucet
Strainer - Sink .
Range Hood - Powered - Black
Aange - 4 Burner - Small Oven - Black v
Refrigarator - AC/DC/Gas - Sibir ET150/2 - 1 Door Model

Refrigerator - AC/DC/Gas - Sibir ET230/2 - 2 Door Modwl

c-9
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Part Number
058779-01-000
051770-01-000
058454-01-000
058793-01-000
051771-01-000
0248985-01-000
009188-01-000
031604-01-000
039505-02-000
009200~01-000
055279-01-000
052508-01-000
058113-01-000
056112-01-000
048777-01-000

049778-01-000
049774-01-000
049775-01-000
049778-01-000

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING GROUP

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA

A/C - Cluich - Magnetic - 8"

A/C - Compressor - 440 or 380 C.1.D. - ARA

A/C - Evaporalor Aam. - Dodge C-Body

A/C - Compressor Mount Packesge - 440 or 30N C.1.D. - ARA
A/C - Condensar Asm, - 440 or 380 C.I.D, - ARA

Reglater w/Damper - 9.9" x 4.8

Duct - Flex|ble - 4" |.D, x 2§

Bonneat - Heal Reglster

Thermostat - Horlzontal Wall Mount - Black

Tape - Furnace - 1 1/2"

Control Asm. - Healer and A/C

Furnace - 19,000 BTU - Coleman 4318-729

Furnace - 22,000 BTU - w/Electric Ignition - C sleman - 4322-749
Furnace - 28,000 BTU - w/Electric Ignition - Coleman 4328-749
Alr Cendltioner - 110 VoIt - Roof Mount - 11,000 BTU

Ivory - Coleman (w/o Inside Shroud)

Shroud Asm. - Celling - Inside - Roof Alr - Cool Only

11,000 BTU - Coleman

Air Conditioner - 110 Volt - Root Mount - 13,500 BTU

Ivary - Colaman (w/o Inside Shroud)

Shroud Asm. - Celling - Inside - Roof Air - Cool Only

13,500 BTU - Coleman

Shroud Asm, - Celling - Inside - Rool Air - Heat and Coo! Only
13,500 BTU - Coleman

**The lllustrated paris breakdown for thisitem is provided on the Common Items Fiche.
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TABLE OF T8
WD420RG A-1-B-12
WD423A8 B-13 - D-2
WC525R8 J2 D-a- E-18
WDF23IAG E-17 -G-8
WDF26RT G-7 - H-24
WD424RH I-1-J-18
WDUJI2RU J-17 -L-8

1978 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan B-13-8-14
Accessories Group B-15 -B-16
Bath Group B8-17-0-18
Chassis Group B-19
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group 8-20 -B-24
Dinette Group C-1
Driver's Compariment Group C-1
Electrical Group C-2-C-
Exterior Body Group C4-C8
Galley Group c-9
Heating & Alr Conditioning Group C-10
Interior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Group . c-13
Lounge Group C-14

Water & Sewage Group
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Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-16 - D-2



Koy

Key

Key

Part Number
055275-01-000
052585-01-000
045063-01-000
051904-01-000
053330-01-000
045964-01-000
045064-01-001
045064-01-002

Part Number
049328-02-000
045328-03-000
048328-04-000
054547-01-000
05454702000
05454 7-03-000
053327-01-000
053327-02-000
053327-03-000
D54548-01-000
0545456-02-000
0545468-03-000
042720-03-000

Part Number
000726-07-000
047354-01-000
024700-05-000
024700-06-000
039512-03-000
039512-06-000
04 7488-01-000
04 7489-01-000
052059-01-J27
009767-01-000
006778-01-000
0098 13-01-000
022992-03-000
034889-03-000
0098 13-02-000

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M

1PIATIATEECLERNS

PANELING AND COUNTERTOP MATERIAL

Description

Paneling - Hickory - 48" x 88" (32 5F)

Panaling - .Yhite Brick - 48" x 08" (32 SF)

Paneling - 825 Butff - Celling - 48" x 84"

Paneling - Cloud Beige - Balh - 48" x 98" (32 SF)
Paneiing - Grass Cloth - 48" x 88"

Piastic Laminate - Butcher Block - 48" x B8 (32 SF)
Plestic Laminate - Buicher Block - 48" x 48"

Plustic Laminate - Butcher Block - 1.18" x 96"

FABRICS AND FLOOR COVERINGS

Desc

Fabric - Drapery - Blue

Fabric - Drapery - Red

Fabric - Drapery - Green

Fabric - Upholstery - Beige

Fabric - Uphoistery - Rust

Fabric - Upholstery - Bronie

Vinyl - Non Expanded - 27 oz. - Acorn Brown
Viny| - Expanded - 28 oz. - Acorn Brown
Vinyl - Non Supporn - 18 Gnuge Film - Acorn Brown
Carpet - Sheer Sensations - Beige

Carpet - Sheer Sensation - Rust

Carpet - Shear Sensations - Gold

Vinyl - Floor Covering - 90" wide - Tan

INTEHIOﬁ MOLDINGS AND TRIMS

Description

Batt Strip - 709 Hickory

Batt Strip - 825 Buft

Cover - Roll Bar - 709 Hickory - 12° Plastic
Cover - Roll Bar - ivory - 8 Plastic

Cover - Hat Section - Hickory - 12 Plastic
Cover - Hat Section - Ivory - 8' Plastic
Cover - Corner - HavHat

Cover - Corner - Tuba/Tube

Trim - Accent - Accrn Brown Viny!
Welting - Brown

U-Channel - 1" - Dark Brown

Molding - Outside Corner - .50" - Dark Pecan
Moiding - Reverse Cove - Sandsiwood
Cover - Screw - PPH 10 - Ivory

Molding - Outside Curner - 50" - Cherry

C-11
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Key

Key

Key

Part Numb=r
052920-01-J30
052930-01-J30
052932-01-J30
041939-01-000
O47744-01-000
047809-03-000

Part Number
052307-04-236
056001-01-000
056002-01-000
056003-01-000
056003-02-000
058116-01-000
008107-01-000
018031-42-000
009701-01-000
008702-01-000

Parl Number
041044-07-700
007038-01-000
0523552-01-J07
05418501000

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/Mm

U/m

U/
EA

EA

CABINETRY AND TABLE HARDWARE

Description

Latch Kit - Cabinet Door - Antique Brass
Pull Kit - Drawar - Antique Braas

Hinge KIt - Cabinet Deor - Antique Brass
Hinge Kit ~ Double Acting

Kit - Drawer Glide

Kit - Diretie Hardware - Wall Mount

CURTAIN HARDWARE
Description

Track - Curtain - Brown Alum, - 89" w/Holes
Bracket - Shade - Left

Bracket - Shade - Right

Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Right

Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Left

Track - Curtain - Brown Plastic

Gulde - Nylon Snap - Curtaln

Track - Guniain - “L" Rod - Alum. Extr. - 90"
Carrler - "L" Rod - Curtain

End Stop - "L" Rod - Curlain

MISCELLANEOUS

Description -

Fire Extinguisher - Dry Chemical w/Brackat
Door Mat - Black Rubber - 10 1/2” x 26"
Handle - Asalst - Brown

Owner's Manual - Winnebago 1978

TABLE OF CORTENTS

WD420RG

A-1-B-12
WD423RB B-13 - D-2
WC525R8 J2 0-3-E-18
WODF2IRG E-17 -G-8
WODF26RT G-7 - H-24
WD424AH -1 -J-18
WDU32RU J-17 - L-8

1978 WD423RB INDEX

Fioor Plan B-13-B-14
Accessories Group B-15-8-186
Bath Group B-17 - B-18
Chasais Group B8-19
Cuntaln, Cushlon & Pad Group B-20 - B-24
Dinette Group C-1
Driver's Compartment Group C-1
Electrical Group c-2-C-3
Exierior Body Group C4-C-8
Galley Group C-9
Hesting & Alr Conditioning Group C-10
Interior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Group c-13
Lounge Group C-14
Watar & Sewage Group C-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-16 - D-2
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LP GROUP

Parl Number
040421-01-000
042281-01-000
047221-01-000
02471201000
052163-01-000
040421-01-703
040421-01-700
040421-01-701
040421-01-702
C40421-01-707
042281-01-700
040421-01-706
040421-01-705
045703-03-000
047737-02-000
047737-03-000
Not {Hustrated

U/M  Description

EA

G G G

Tank Aam. - LP - Frame Mount - 83 Pound
Tank Asm. - LP - Frame Maount - 42 Pound
Deteclor - LP Gas Leak

Cover - LP Regulator

Regu'ator - Manual - LP Gas - 2 Sllge

Valve - Vapor Relief

Gauge - Liquid Level - 20% LP

Valve - Flller - LP

Cap - Plastic Fill Valve

Gauge - Float - w/Visible Dtal - 33 Pound Tank
Gauge - Float - w/Visible Dial - 42 Pound Tank
Dial - Visible Face- Float Gauge (Tank w/o Electric Tranamitier)
Dlal - Transmitter - 0 - 90 Ohm (Float Gauge)
Hose Asm.-LP -3/8" |.D. x 14"

Support - LP Tank - 88.25"

Support - LP Tank - 30.50"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Key

Key

Part Number
053845-01-J27
053188-01-427
052724-01-J27
053377-01-127
053379-01-J27
053378-01-J27
053404-01-J27
047205-07-000
009021-01-000
009121-02-000

Pari Number
054555-01-J30
054553-01-J30
054552-01-J30
045795-01-000
055252-01-J27

Parlt Number
053977-01-J30
053855-01-J30

045795-01-000 |

054029-01-427
054772-01-J27

LOUNGE GROUP

STANDARD LOUNGE WITH COUCH

U/M  Descriplion

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

U/
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Cabinet Asm. - Ccucn - w/o Door or Hardwarae
Cabinet Asm. - Lounge Ovarhead - w/o Doors or Mardware

Door Asm, - Lounge Oveihead Cablnet-262/4" x83/4" -w/oHardware

Cabinet Asm, - Furnaca - w/c Countertop, Doors of Harcwars
Counteriop Asm, - Furnace Cabinei - Buicher Block

Glass Holdnr Asm.

Qrille Asm, - Furiace

Mash - Qriile - 11 1/4" x 13 7/8" - Brass

Catch - Nylon

Strike - Nylon Catch

OPTIONAL LOUNGE WITH SWIVEL CHAIRS

Description

Cablnet Asm, - Pullout Table - w/o Counterlop or Pad
Counteriop Aam. - Pulloutl Table Cabinel - Buicher Block
Table Asm. - Puliout - Butcher Block

Glass Holder - Plaslic

Pad - Puliout Table Cabinet

OPTIONAL LOUNGE WITH CORNER LOUNGE CHAIRS

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Countertop Asm. - Lounga Table
Support Asm. - Lounge Table

Glass Holder - Plastic

Cablnel Asm. - Corner Chalr - Front
Cabinet Asm. - Corner Chair - Rear
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wD420RG A-1-B-12
WD42JRB B-13 - 0-2
WC525A8 J2 D-3-E-18
WDF23RG E-17 - G-8
WDF26RT G-7 - H-24
WD424RH -1 -J-16
WDUJ32RU J-17 - L-6

1978 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan

B-13-8-14
Accessories Group B-15 - R-16
Bath Group B-17 -B-18
Chassls Group f-19
Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group B-20-E-24
Dinette Group C-1
Driver's Compartment Group C-1
Electrical Group o-2-GC-5
Exterior Body Group C-4-C-8
Galley Group C-9
Heating & Air Conditioning Group C-10
Interior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Group C-13
Lounge Group C-i4
Waler & Sewage Group Cc-15

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-15- D-2



WATER AND SEWAGE GROUP

PLUMBING REPAIR PARTS

WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

Koy Part Number U/M  Deecription
** 040538-01-000 EA KIt - Repair - 3/8” O.D, Plasiic Tube
't 040540-01-000 EA Kit - Repalr - 1/2" 0.D. Plastic Tube
** 040541-01-000 EA Kit - Repalr - 5/8" O.D, Piastic Tuba
"t 041279-02-000 EA Pump - Water Flow 2.8 G.P.M. - PAR
039847-02-000 EA  Fliter - Water Pump 1/2" MPT 197
‘* 039809-01-000 EA Valve - S5tool - Plastic 3/8" x 1/2" F P.T. ! TA Lg gpgga92373
°* 038d18-01-000 EA Hiser Asm. - 3/8” 0.D. x 24" $ubo
"* 03981802000  EA Riser Asm. - 3/8" O.D. x 38" Tube . A
"+ 039818-04-000  EA Riser Asm. - 3/8" O.D. x 72" Tube W o1y Bt
*t 039818-05-001 EA Riser Asm. - 3/8" 0.0. x 48" Tube WCSE‘SH'B J2 D-3 - E-18
't 04181901000 EA Nul and Cone - Plastic 1/2" O D, Tube WDF23RG E-17 - G-8
't 039807-01-000 EA Valve - Draln - Brass - 1/2" MP'T WDF26RT G-7 - H-24
004020-01-000 QT Adhesive - ABS Cemant WD424AH -1 - J-18
** 010201-01-000 EA Hose - Sewer 3' x 10 FT w/Clamp WDU32RU J-17 - L8
010235-01-000 EA Cap - Sewage 3"
" 0102368-01-000 EA Adapter - Hose 3" Sewage
" 010234-01-000 EA Adapter - Bayonet
** 011091-01-000 EA Waste - Continuous - Double Sink 11 7/8”
' 011086-01-000 EA P-Trap - Plastic - 1 1/4”
"t 010205-01-000 EA Valve - Sanitary - Thetford 3 x B
** 010210-01-000 EA Vaive - Sanitary - Thetford 3HB
** 010133-01-000 EA Adapter - Trap - Plastic 1 1/2" H x MPT
** G50780-01-000 EA Coupler - Rubbar - 3" x 3"
' DaBo24-01-00D EA  Kit - Plastic Fittings - Holding Tank
o 046524-02-000 EA  Kit - Plastic Fitlings - “Yater Tank
010209-08 000 EA Handle - Extansion - Sewer Valve - 11.25"
037845-01-000 FT Tape - Butyl - V1t" - Boad -'Black
*Theillustrated parts treakdown for thisite:n Is provided on the Common Items Fiche.
WATER HEATERS AND HOLDING TANKS
Key Do UM Desc | 1978 WD423RB INDEX
** 051391-01-000 EA Water Heater - w/o Motor Aid - GBAJ Fioor Plan B-13-B-14
045196-07-000 EA  Tenk Asm. - Flastic '‘Water - 26 Gailon - w/Fittings Accessorles Group B8-15-8-16
045196-01-000 EA Tank Asm. - Plastic Wa'er - 26 Gallon - w/o Fittings Bath Group B-17 - B-18
038276-02-000 FA  Taenk As - Halding w/Fittings - 8 Gallon Chassis Group B-19
.* 036276-01-D00 EA Tanrk Aur. - HOIC“.'IQ '‘WNIO Fmingl - 8 Gallon Curtain. Cushion & Pad Group B-20 - B-24
04 3865-02-000 EA Tank Asm. - Ho'cing w/Fittings - 21 Gallon Dlnene'Group C-1
** 043885-01-000 EA Teank Asm. - Hulding /o Fitlings - 21 Galfon Driver's Compartment Group C-t
**Thelllustrated parts breakodown forthis itom is proided on the Common ltems Fiche. Electrical Group c-2-C-3
Exterlor Body Group C4-C8
Galley Group C-4
Heating & Air Conditioning Group C-10
Key Part Number U/M  Description Interlor Finish Group C-11-C-12
1 042958-01-000 EA Window Asm. - Rear Escaps - 23" x 36" - Black Anod. LP Group C-13
{w/o Inside frame) Lounge Group C-14
1 042050-02-000 EA Window Asm. - Rear Escape - 23" x 36" - Clear Anod. Water & Sewege Group C-15
(w/o inaide frame) Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-18 - D-2
2 041392-01-000 EA Giass - 1/8” x 19.61" x 33.25"
3  002285-01-000 FT  Fliier - Weatherstrip - Black
4 02039501000 EA Slip - Pull Ring - Escape Window
5 004383-01-000 FT Tape - Foam - 3/18” x 1/2" - Gray
68 002282-01-000 FT  Weatherstrip - 125" - Black
*  042027-02-000 EA Frame - Inside - Escape Window - 23" x 38"
(not included in assembly)
*  008199-01-000 EA Label - Exit - Escape Window

C-16
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WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
041936-01-000

041936-02-000

002200-02-000
004383-01-000
002281-01-000
037845-01-000
04 1838-01-000
Not iNustreted

TAI7F ¢ T

Deecription

Window Asm. - Front Piciure - 14" x 69" - Biack

{w/0 inside irame)

Window Asm. - Front Piclure - 14" x 69" Cloar

{w/0 inside frame)

Glass - TP - Piclure Window

Tape - Sealer - 3/16” x 1/2” Foam

Weathersirip - Self Seat - 08" Panel x 3/18" - Black

Tape - Butyl - Window - V18" Beed - Black

Frame - Inside - Picture Window {not included in hssembiy)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR LOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Numt w
048632-03-600

048632-04-00y
048632-01-000
048632-02-000

040018-01-000
047388-01-700
002324-01-000
004383-01-000
002338-02-000
002308-01-000
024096-02-000
024096-01-000
002390-03-200
002390-02-201
041894-07-000
04 1894-10-000
047815-01-000
0409 18-03-000

040016-04-000

023713-02-000
023713-01-000
002200-01-000
02281-01-CO0
L

u/Mm

277 ¢ PESEPPITIIIGE §F L O S

Description

Window Asm. - Bunk - Slanted Slider - Right - Blachk
{w/0 inside frame)

Window Ams. - Bunk - Slanted Slider.- Lef - Blazk
(w/0 Inside frame)

Window Asm, - Bunk - Slanted Slider - Right - Clear Anod.
{w/0 Inside frame)

wWindow Asm. - Bunk - Sianted Slider - Lelt - Clear Anod.
(w/0 inside trame)

Glass - 1/8” x 11.98" x 19.42” - Gray - Stationary
Latch - Window - Plastic w/Festener

Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 1/8" Glass
Tape - Foam - 3/16" x 1/2" - Gray

Spline - Glass - 1/8” - Black

Spline - Glass - /8" - Gray

Seal - Window Channel - Biack

Seal - Window Channel - Gray

Holder - Glass Seal - Extr. - Anod. Black - 11.23”
Holder - Giass Seal - Extr. - Anod. Clear - 11.12"
Mv'lion - 13" - Black Anod.

Mullion - 13" - Clear Anod.

Glass - 1/8” x 11.98" x 11.81" - Gray - Sliding
Frame - Window - Inalde - Bunik Slant - Left

{not included in assembily)

Frame - Window - Inside - Bunk Siant - Right

(not included in assembly)

Cover - Weephoie - Black

Cover - Weephole - White

Spline - Gray - .130” Dia. (Screen)

Screen - Gray - Window - 168~

C-18
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Dinette Group
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Qalley Group
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Intorior Finlsh Group
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wWaler (. Sewage Group
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B-15-B-16
B-17 -B-18
B-19
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C-1
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C-4-C-8
c-9

C-10
C-11-C-12
C-13

C-14

C-15

Window, Veni & Exlericr Door Group C-16 - D-2



WINDOW, YVENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (GONTINUEO)

© ¢

WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key Part Number U/M Descripiion
Y 048811-06-000 EA Window Asm. -Laft Singie Siider-23" x 28" - Cisar Anod. (w/o insde frame)
1 048631-08-000 EA Window Asm. - Lefl Singla SHder - 21" x 29" - Black Anod,
{w/0 inslde rama)

2 047813-01-000 FA Olass - 1/8” x 22" x 11.88" - Sliding

3 002324-01-000 FT Channel - Weatharsirip - Glass Alun - 1/8" Glses

4 004363-01-000 FT Tape-Foam - J/18" x 1/2" - Gray 107 N

5 024096-01-000 FT Seal - Window Channel - Gray TA Lg 8&- g&ﬂqg'?rs

S 024096-02-000 FT Sea! - Window Channel - Black

6 002308-01-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/B" - Grav

6 002308-02-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/8” - Black WO420RG A-1-8-12

7 018025-01-000 EA Holder - Glass Seal - Clear Anod, WD423R8 B-13- D-2

7 018025-03-000 EA Hoider - Glass Seal - Black Anod. WC525RE J2 D-3 - £-18
" B 041894-01-000  EA  Mullion - Slider Window - 23" - Clear Anod. WDF23RG E-17-G-8

— 8 041894-02000 EA Mullion - Slider Window - 23" - Biack .«nod. WDF26AT G-7 -4-24

8 002184-01-000 EA Giass - Tempered Sheet - Stationary WD424AH I-1-J-16
8 10 N47368-01-700  EA  Latch - Window - Plastic w/Fasiener WDUI2AL J-17-1-8

*  042147-07-000 EA Frame - Inside - Single Slider Windaw - 23" x 2¥"

: {not Included in assembly)

‘' 023713-01-000 EA Cover - Plastic Weephole - White

* 023713-02-000 EA Cover - Plastic Weephole - Black

* 002296-01-000 FT Spline - Gray - .130" Dia. (Screen)

' 002293-01-000 SF Screen - Window - 26" - Gray

*  Not IHusirsted

- 1978 WD423QB INDEX

Floor Plan B-13-B-14
Accessories Group B-15-B-18
Bath Group B-17-8-18
Chassis Group B-19
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group B-20 - B-24
Oinetts Group C-1
Driver's Companiment Group C-1
Clectrical Group C-2-C-3
Exterior Body Group C4-C-8
Galley Group c-9
Heating & Air Condilioning Group C-10
Intetior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Qroup C-1}
Lounge Group C-14
Water & Sewage Group C-15

window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-18-D-2

C.19 €-20
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WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Koy

WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOA DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Port Number
(052009-01-000
044210-01-000

033313-22-000
033333-23-000
052776-01-000
054270-01-000
053942-01-000
J47305-01-000
052950-01-700
016045-02-000
052775-01-000

Parl Number
03977e-01-000
008407-01-000
049352-01-D00

U/
CA
EA

ACCESS DOOAJ

Description

Door Aam. - Water Healer Access - Off Whils - Atwood

Door Asm. - Powar Coid -8 x 10" - Otf White Plaslic w/Quanaer
Turn Plastic Latch

Door Asm. - LP - O Whiia w/Twisi Typa Plasiic Laich

Door Asm. - Battery - Otf White w/Twisl Type Fiastic Lalch
Doar Asm. - Luggage - O Whitle w/Key Type Loch

Door Asm. - Refrigeralor Accesa - Ot White w/Twist Typa Lock
Lock Asm. - Quarier Tuin Plastic (Power Cord Door)

Lok Asm. - Key Typs v/Clip

Lock Asm. - Twisl Typs - White Plastic w/Retalnar Clip
Holder Asm. - Battery or Luggage Door (Holds door open)
Door Asm. - Genarator - w/Twist Locks

YENTS

Description

Cover - Refrigerator Venl - Plastiz

Flase - Frame - Refrigaralor Vent w/o Cover
vent - Outsida - Slovehood - Off White

TABLE OF C5RMENTs

WO0420RG
WD423RB
WC525R8 J2
WDF23F.G
WODF26RT
WD424RH
WwDUI22RU

A-1-B-12
B8-13 - D-2
D-2-E-16
E-17 - G-6
G-7 - H-24
I-1-J-16
J-17 - L-6

1978 WD423RB INDEX

Floor Plan

B-13-B-14
Arcossories Group B-15-B-16
Buath Group B-17-B-18
- Chassia Group B8-19
Key Part Humiw U/M Description Cunain, Cushion & Pad Group B-20-B-2
1 O48530-04. )0 EA Window Asm. - Double Slider - 23" x 65" - Biack Anod. Dinette Group C-1
{w/0 inside frame) Driver's Comparment Group C-1
1 048630-03-000 EA Window Asm. - Double Slider - 23" x 65" - Clear AnoJ. Electrical Group C-2-C-3
{w/0 inside frame) Extarior Body Group C-4-C-8
2 047823-01-000 EA Glass - 1/8" x 22" x 21.03" - Sliding (2 per window) GaHley Group C-9
3  002324-01-000 FT Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 1/8” Glass Heating & Air Condilioning Group C-10
4  004363-01-000 FT Tape - Foam - 3/16" x 1/2" - Gray Interlor Finiah Group C-11-C-12
5 024095-01-000 FT Seal - Window Channel - Cray LP Group C-13
6 002209-01-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/8" - Gray Lounge Group C-14
7 018025-03-D00 EA Holder - Glass Sea! - Black \nod. Water & Sewage Group C-15
7  018025-01-000 EA Holder - Glaas Seal - Clear Anod. Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-16 - D-2
8 041894-02-000 EA Mullion - Slider Window - 23" - Black Anod.
8 041894-01-000 EA Mullion - Slider Window - 23 - Clear Anod.
9 002188-01-000 SA  Glase - 1/8” x 22" x 25.50" - Statlonary
10 047368-01-700 EA Latch - Window - Plastic w/Fastener
* 042133-06-000 EA Frame - Inside - Double Slider Window (not included in assembly)
* 002288-01-000 FT Spline - Gray - .130" Dis. - (Screen!
002293-01-000 SF Screen - Window - 28" - Gray
* 023713-02-000 EA Cover - Weephois - Plastic - Black
' 0237301000 EA Cover - Weephole - Piastic - Whita

' Not ihuetrated

C-21% Cc-22
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WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
048787-01-000
005440-01-000
0094 3%-01-000
D48649-01-000
008195-01-000
002825-01-000
048648-01-000
046825-01-000
048695-01-000

Mot ilustraded

u/m

T STRIEESES

D --

Vent Asm, - Roof - Powersed - w/o Screen
Gesr - Arm - Roof Vent

Crank - Roof Ven?

Fan - Blade - 8" Plastic

Swilch - Push Button - 12 Volt
Weatherstrip - Roo! Vent

Motor - 12 VoIt

Cover - Plastic - Roof Vent

Screen Asm. - Powered Roo! Vent - Clear Anod.

{not included in assembly)

Screen £3m._ - Powered Roof Yent - Beige
(not included in assembly)
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WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
048835-01-000
009440-01-000
009439-01-000
002825-01-000
046825-01-000
018335-01-000

016335-03-000
Hot iNustrated

i

U/M Description

EA
EA
EA
FT
EA
EA

EA

Vent Asm. - Root - Non Powered - w/o Screen

Gear - Arm - Roof Vent

Crank - Hool Vent

Weatherstrip - Roof Vent

Cover - Plastic - Roo! Vent

Screen Asni. - Non Powered Roof Vent - Clear Anod.
(not included in assembly)

Screen Asm. - Non Powered Roof Vent - Belge

(not included in assembly)

C-24

1878
TABLE

WD420AQ
wD423R8
WC525R8 J2
WDF23RG
WDE25HI
WD424RH
WDUJI2RU

OF LERAERrs

A-1-B-12
B-13 - D-2
D-3 - E-18
E-17 -G-8
G-7-H-24
-1 -J-18
J-17 - L8

1978 WD423RB !NDEX

Floor Plan B-13-B-14
Accessories Groun B-15-B-16
Bath Group B-17 -B-18
Chassla Group B-19
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-20 - B-24
Dinette Group C-1
Driver's Compartment Group C-1
Electrical Group C-2-C3
Exterior Body Group C4-C-8
Galiey Group c-9
Heating & Air Conditioning Group C-10
Interior Finlsh Group C-11-C-12
LP Group C-13
Lounge Gioup - C-14
Water & Sewage Group c-15

Windew, Vent & Exterior Door Group C-16 - D-2



x
CD® NG . -uua-uro--—-:

Parl Number
053169-07-000
053169-07-700
N39737-01-000
039738-01-000
0)9874-01-000
052136-01-000
045017-01-700
039539-01-000
039878-01-000
041875-02-000

004363-01-000
002309-02-000

u/m
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

FT
FT

WINDOW, VENT ANC EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

= T

—_ Ty
/ rd
T
\u
@\/\ N
. LT
Description

Enlry Door - w/Screen - Masa Cesign
Entry Door - 'w/Screen - Greyhound Design
Frame - Entry Door (Bottom Pottion Only)
Frame - Entry Door (Except Botiom Portlon)
Holder Asm. - Entry Docr

Lock Asm. - Radius Entry Door - Lynor

Lock Cyllnder w/Keys - Lynor

Striker - Entry Door Lock

Plate - Lock - Imarior - Including Inside Handle
Window Asm. - Picture - 13” x 23" - Black Anod.
(Inside frama not included In astembiy)

Tape - Foam - 3/18" x 1/2" - Gray

Spline - Glass - 1/8" Black

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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Key
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part Number
002181-01-L00
04 1606-02-000
053170-01-000
041781-01-000
053171-01-000
015580-01-000
002293-01-000
030520-01-000
015581-01-000
049176-01-000

049797-01-000

018019-01-000
LVI0483-01-000
051290-01-000
39000-03-000
ol Hinsidrateri

Uu/m
EA
EA

M

Descripiion

Glass - Piclure Window - 1/8" x 12" x 22" Gray
Frame - Window - Inside - 13” x 23" - Orown
Door Asm. - Screen

Seal - Vinyl - Flex-U-Channei - Brown

Jamb Asm. - Entry Door

Slider - Screen Door - Brown Plastic

Screen - Window - 26" - Gray

Hinge - Entry Door (3 used per door)

Cap - S5creen Door - Brown Plastic

Hedlok || - 34" Diameter - Screw Mount
(Retains Screen Doot to Entry Door)

Hediok 1) - 1" - Diamaeter - Scres Mount
{Retains Screen Door to Entry Door)

Striker - Screen Door

Catch Asm. - Single Roller w/Strike - Screen Door
Seal - Bulb - Rubber

Tubing - Polybutyl - ¥@8" Q.D. - Jamb

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WD420RG A-1-B-12
WD423RB8 B-13 -D-2
WC525R8 J2 D-3-E-18
WDF23RG €17 -G-8
WDF26RT G-7 - H-24
WD424RH 1«1 - J-16
WOU2I2RU 4-17 - L6
1278 WD423RB INDEX
Floor Plan B-13-B-14
Accessoriss Group B-15-8-18
Bath Group B-17 -B-18
Chasels Group - B8-19
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group B8-20 - B-24
Dinetie Group C-1
Driver's Compariment Group C-1
Electrical Qroup C-2-C-3
Enterlor Body Group C4-C-8
Galley Group C-9
Heating & Alr Condilioning Group C-10
Interior Finish Group C-11-C-12
LP Group C-13
Lounge Group C-14
Waler & Sewsge Group C-15

Windcw, Vent & Exterlor Door Group C-18 - D-2
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